
Saint Joseph's (0-2) -vs- High Point (2-0)
2/14/2026 at High Point, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BRACHBILL, Ty (1-0)
Loss: GREER, Sam (0-1)
Save: STORY, Dylan (1)
HBP: FEHRMAN, Cole
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Sullivan First: Phil Cundall Third Base: David Pritchett 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 289   Weather: 53 degrees / sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Joseph's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
High Point 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 X 3 5 0

Saint Joseph's 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KELSEY, Alex cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
DICKINSON, Tim 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
PRIMROSE, Blake c 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
PAGANO, Joey lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
JANESKO, Jason rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
CROSS, Eric 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
APPLEGATE, Carson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
SAKER, Jack 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
GALE, Joey dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
FEHRMAN, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GREER, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 4 0 2 12 3

2B: SAKER, Jack (1)
E: GREER, Sam (1)
DP: 2

High Point 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SMITH, Christian cf 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
PONCE, Willie ss 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Landen 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
ALLEN, Lane rf 3 0 2 2 1 1 0
    CLARK, Jack rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCARTER, Jake lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    LEMBO, Nic lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OH, Seojun dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
KOHLER, Jace 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
RUIZ, Justin c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
KELLY, Frank 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
BRACHBILL, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HITT, Dalton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STORY, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 2 6 10 7

2B: PONCE, Willie (1)
SH: RUIZ, Justin (1)
SB: PONCE, Willie (2)
CS: KELLY, Frank (1)
HBP: PONCE, Willie (1)
DP: 3

Saint Joseph's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FEHRMAN, Cole 4.1 2 0 0 4 7 0 1 1 0 12 18 1 3 78
GREER, Sam (L, 0-1) 3.2 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 14 16 5 2 62
Totals 5 3 2 6 10 0 1 1 1 26 34 6 5 140

High Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BRACHBILL, Ty (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 4 86
HITT, Dalton 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
STORY, Dylan (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 24
Totals 4 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 7 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Joseph's - Top of 1st SJU HPU
Kelsey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Dickinson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Primrose flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 0 0

High Point - Bottom of 1st SJU HPU
SMITH struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
PONCE singled to right field (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
JOHNSON struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS); PONCE stole second. 0 0
ALLEN walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McCARTER struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS). 0 0

Saint Joseph's - Top of 2nd SJU HPU
Pagano walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Janesko struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Cross struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Applegate grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0

High Point - Bottom of 2nd SJU HPU
OH struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
KOHLER grounded out to p (2-2 BKKFB). 0 0
RUIZ struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 0 0

Saint Joseph's - Top of 3rd SJU HPU
Saker doubled to center field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Gale struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBFFFS). 0 0
Kelsey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Dickinson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Primrose struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0

High Point - Bottom of 3rd SJU HPU
KELLY walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
KELLY out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
SMITH struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 0
PONCE hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 0
JOHNSON struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Saint Joseph's - Top of 4th SJU HPU
Pagano struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Janesko struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Cross grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

High Point - Bottom of 4th SJU HPU
ALLEN singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
McCARTER flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
OH hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FBK); ALLEN out on the play. 0 0

Saint Joseph's - Top of 5th SJU HPU
Applegate lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0



Saker singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 0
Gale hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); Saker out on the play. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

High Point - Bottom of 5th SJU HPU
KOHLER walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 0
RUIZ grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); KOHLER advanced to second. 0 0
KOHLER advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
KELLY walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Greer to p for Fehrman. 0 0
SMITH hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); KELLY out on the play. 0 0

Saint Joseph's - Top of 6th SJU HPU
Kelsey flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Dickinson struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 0
Primrose struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0

High Point - Bottom of 6th SJU HPU
PONCE singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 0 0
JOHNSON flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKS). 0 0
ALLEN struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS); PONCE stole second. 0 0
McCARTER reached on an error by p (1-1 BF); PONCE scored, unearned. 0 1
OH grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 7th SJU HPU
HITT to p for BRACHBILL. 0 1
Pagano flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Janesko singled through the right side (3-2 BBKBKF). 0 1
Cross hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Janesko out on the play. 0 1

High Point - Bottom of 7th SJU HPU
KOHLER flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
RUIZ flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
KELLY flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Saint Joseph's - Top of 8th SJU HPU
STORY to p for HITT. 0 1
Applegate struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 1
Saker struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBFFFBFS). 0 1
Gale grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1

High Point - Bottom of 8th SJU HPU
SMITH walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
PONCE doubled to right field (3-2 KBBFB); SMITH advanced to third. 0 1
JOHNSON intentionally walked (0-0). 0 1
ALLEN singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); JOHNSON advanced to second; PONCE scored; SMITH
scored. 0 3
McCARTER popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3
OH struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 0 3
KOHLER struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBFBFFBFS). 0 3

Saint Joseph's - Top of 9th SJU HPU
CLARK to rf for ALLEN. 0 3



LEMBO to lf for McCARTER. 0 3
Kelsey singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 3
Dickinson hit into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Kelsey out on the play. 0 3
Primrose struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

High Point - Bottom of 9th SJU HPU


